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WGSB Charging & Remissions - Schedule of Charges 2023-24 
The Endeavour MAT Board of Trustees has authorised schools within the Trust to make charges, at 
cost, in the following circumstances: 

Activity / Item Charges to Parent/Carer 
Item [Charged at Cost, including a contribution to 

administration] 
Calculator £9.20 
ID Card Replacement £5.00 
Prefect Tie £6.00 
WG6 Lapel Badge Replacement £1.00 
WG6 Lanyard Replacement £0.50 
WG6 ID Card Holder Replacement £0.50 
Bundles  

Food Tech – Food/Ingredients Contribution 
(Paid in Y7 and covers Y7, Y8 and Y9) 

£10.00 

DT – Materials Contribution (Paid in Y7 and 
covers Y7, Y8 and Y9) 

£10.00 

Other Items [Charged at Cost, including a contribution to 
administration] 

Provision of board and lodging on residential 
trips 
 

Charged at cost. 

Trips offered as optional activities Charged at cost. 
Individual music tuition Parents contract separately with independent 

Music Tutors 
Activities provided outside school hours and 
which are not provided as part of the 
curriculum 
 

Charged at cost. 

Examination fees for entering students for 
examinations which are not prescribed public 
examinations 
 

Charged at cost. 

 

Continued overleaf… 
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Continued from overleaf… 

Examination fees for entering students for 
prescribed public examinations in a syllabus 
other than that for which they have been 
prepared at an Endeavour MAT school 
 

Charged at cost. 

Preparation undertaken outside school hours 
for non-prescribed public examinations 

Charged at cost. 

Re-sit examination entry where no further 
preparation has been provided by an 
Endeavour MAT school 
 

Charged at cost. 

Loss (including non-return), damage or 
breakage of property of an Endeavour MAT 
school as a result of pupil’s behaviour or 
negligence 
 

Charged at cost. 

Refundable deposits in respect of key items of 
school property will be collected by 
Endeavour MAT schools and returned no later 
than the end of the final year of study of the 
student 
 
 

Refunded 100% of original payment, if items 
returned successfully, on time and as agreed 
through prescribed process. 

 


